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Fig.1 Steering device

Gl

All models of truck

Fr Yk 2 Hi 2V BE 4R
Item Part No. Description Qty | Remarks Or Serial No.

77 TF) A K

1 | XF250-211000-000 Steering wheel assy 1

—_
2 | 20D-210001 Nﬁ REE 1
ut

Hpel 16

3 | G000093-000016-00 Washer 16 1
B R

4 | XF250-212000-000 Steering pipe device 1
L SR

5 | XF250-213000-000 Lock Handle 1
i

6 | XF250-210005-000 Snap ring 1
i

7 | XF250-210003-000 Lock shaft 1
B 1

8 | XF250-210001-000 Lock sleeve | 1
B A T

9 | XF250-210002-000 Lock sleeve I 1
124 M10 X 20

10 | G005783-010020-00 Bolt M10 X 20 4
P 10

11 | G000093-000010-00 Washer 10 4
I2EE M12

12 | G006184-000012-00 Nut M12 2
i 12

13 | G0097P1-000012-00 Washer 12 2
IR

14 | XF250-210006-000 Bolt 2
LUES

15 | XF250-210004-000 Spacer 2
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Fig.1 Steering device

Gl

All models of truck

Fr Yk 2 Hi 2V BE 4R
Item Part No. Description Qty | Remarks Or Serial No.
SN
. XF150-211000-000 o P i B 1 diesel engine
Orbitrol VY
N163-217000-000 1 AL

gasoline engine
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Fig.2 Steering wheel assy

E oyt
All models of truck
Fr Yk 2 Hi 2V BE 4R
Item Part No. Description Qty | Remarks Or Serial No.
77 TF) A K
Al | XF250-211000-000 Steering wheel assy 1
Ji 1A 5
1 | XF250-211001-WO00 Steering wheel pad 1
TAGIE,
2 | XF250-211100-W00 LR 1

Steering wheel body
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Fig.3 Steering pipe device

E oyt
All models of truck
Fr Yk 2 Hi 2V BE 4R
Iltem Part No. Description Qty | Remarks Or Serial No.
e g s
Al | XF250-212000-000 Steering pipe device 1
1 | Goseap1-000020-00 | L1 20 2
Snap ring
L LN 95957
2 | XF250-212100-000 Steering pipe 1
3 | XF250-212004-000 fi £ 1
Bush
ke
4 | XF250-212002-000 Adjusting shim 1
By
5 | XF250-212003-000 Washer 1
0 1)
6 | XF250-212001-000 Steering shaft 1
7 | XF250-212005-000 dust cover 1
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Fig.4 Orbitrol All models of truck
4 Fr YrkHs E Hi 2V BE 4R
- Iltem Part No. Description Qty | Remarks Or Serial No.
B Y -2 I [Tt 1] B By
= = e LoV TS B ) % 1-1.8t L5l
l 1= U Al | XF150-211000-000 Orbitrol 1 1-1.8t diesel engine
s
3 e FE 5 1 % 1-1.8t Fibl
A2 | N163-217000-000 Orbitrol 1| 1-1.8tgasoline engine
R
K1 | Z331-01 ﬁﬁiﬁr&%f@ 1 INC:2, 3,5,6,7,9,12,18
WRET
10 5 1 NO PART NO. screw 4
1 R B
27 2 . 4
spring washer
13 1 3 * Bii“hE 25.8X2.65 1
e wiper scraper seal
' i i
17 - 4 | NO PART NO. Cover 1
L 5 x O J# L 50X 3.1 L
18 O-ring 50X3.1
19 6 * E B LF 1256%2.6 1
B combination sealing 1
O = o
. 21 ; . i AL 2 .
2 combination sealing 2
GBI
29 8 NO PART NO. Snap ring 1
- o R kR 1
B o -24 Needle roller bearing
J o
T ) 25 NEEZN
R 10 | NO PART NO. slip ring 1
~ = —26 i:t5 R E H Valve Spool
J, ﬁ - 11| NOPARTNO. & valve pocket 1
gl * PR A
sl o) 12 Spring 4
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Fig.4 Orbitrol All models of truck
4 FPs YIEHE B Kt A 48
- Iltem Part No. Description Qty | Remarks Or Serial No.
= - = -2 LSk
_[ = [ 13 | NO PART NO. oull pin 1
-
3 -4 %
14 | NO PART NO. \lgl%%e block 1
15 | NO PART NO. ﬁgw 2
2 R )
10 16 | NO PART NO. g_fﬁfg i1 4
—12 .
i
1 o7 17 | NO PART NO. \';ﬁfe body 1
" 14 18 . O Jp#tlll 77.5x265 | 4
i O-ring 77.5X2.65
-1 —
R
17- 19 | NO PART NO. Plate 1
16 2
20 | NO PART NO. Eﬁfw 1
18
19 21 | NO PART NO. gﬂaﬁf‘ 1
20- -
21 r
22 | NO PART NO. ﬁ,’i’n 1
~22
g TR
23 23 | NO PART NO. Stator&Rotor L
e FR A7 AT
e 24 | NO PART NO. 1
e = 24 Shaft
e, i
ti%‘ii?'} - 25 | NO PART NO. Duol\lll\l)nside cover L
g
‘T 1 —26 26 | NO PART NO. %%ﬁ 7
gl e 27 | NO PART NO. Eﬁ@r 2
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Fig.5 Steering axle

A4
All models of truck

A Yrrag SR i e EIE H 1
Iltem Part No. Description Qty | Remarks Or Serial No.

1 | XF150-220013-000 fﬁﬁ WAL} 12

2 | G005786-010025-00 ﬂfoﬁf '\n\//||11%>><<112255>><<22% 2

3 | N030-220010-000 E?l%ﬁ%ﬁ 12

4 | XF150-220014-000 ﬁéﬁnﬂ? cover 2

5 | G005783-006012-00 ﬁ%\ Vo 16

6 | G000093-000006-00 %Qﬁ’shser 5 16

7 | N030-220016-000 5@2@% 2

8 | N030-220015-000 iﬁ;i&i 2

9 | GT00297-0030305-00 gﬂaeiiigsw 2

10 | XF150-220012-000 ﬁiﬁé&hub 2

11 | GT00297-0030208-00 iéﬂgfriﬁgzoa 2

12 | G013871-060009008-01 gﬁ eFa?eF%Eg%gx g | 2

13 | N163-220012-000 Kﬁd%i%iim >

14 | XF150-220001-000 Zieﬁt{a fring cnuckle 1 <2012-07-15
14 | XF150-220001-001 JEREITS 1 >2012-07-15

Left steering knuckle
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Fig.5 Steering axle

o Eeeit]
All models of truck
e Yrkg K B 249 B A R
Iltem Part No. Description Qty | Remarks Or Serial No.
#HpE 10
15 | G000093-000010-00 Washer 10 4
[i] 52 WAL
16 | N163-220027-000 Sorew 2
BERE M12 X 1.25
17 | G006171-000012-01 NUt M12 X 198 2 <2012-07-15
BEREM14X 1.5 -
17 | G006171-000014-02 NUt ML4X 1.5 2 >2012-07-15
#2F M12X1.25X 25 -
18 | G005786-012025-00 Bolt M12 X 1.96 X 26 2 <2012-07-15
18 | N163-220024-000 E%jl%h"%ﬁ 2 >2012-07-15
JERGRIEN
19 | XF250-220018-G0O Grease nipple 4
Bl
20 | XF250-220019-G00 Bearing 2
AN
21 | Q701B90-NPT1/16-G0O | ~ 0 nipple 2
hE 16
22 | G000093-000016-00 Washer 16 4
i M16X1.5X 40
23 | G005786-016040-01 Bolt M1 1.6 X% 40 4
IESS
24 | XF250-220014-000 Bush 2
25 | XF150-220004-000 ﬁfﬁ 2
GHESS
26 | XF150-220002-000 Bush 1 2
B2 Asf Bes
27 | 30DH-210009 5 e 2

Rubber seal ring
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Fig.5 Steering axle All models of truck
Fr Yk 2 Ko 2V BE 4R
Iltem Part No. Description Qty | Remarks Or Serial No.
28 | JT07918-0304030-00 éifri§304030 4
NiES
29 | XF250-220009-000 gh}liiegl I 4
E?
30 | XF250-220012-000 fa%ket 4
it
31 | XF150-220005-000 End cover 4
ES
32 | XF250-220002-000 gmﬁghl I 2
33 | GO00091-3p2040-00 | A $2X40 4
34 | G009450-000014-01 | ik MA%<LS 4
35 | XF150-220008-000 FIRAT 2
Tie-rod bar
HRAN
36 | XF150-221000-000 Washer 8
37 | XF150-220010-000 ’élﬂfhﬂﬂ 4
LIRATE
38 | XF150-220007-000 Tie-rod bar 2
39 | XF150-220006-000 ﬁ'ﬁ’fﬂsh aft 4
AR
40 | Q701B45-NPT1/16-G00 | ~ " nipple 4
AR
41 | Q701B45-NPT1/8-G00 | oo nipple 2
B m MR (J-4%) Steering
42 | XF150-222000-000 axle body, Welding 1 <2014-01-01
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Fig.5 Steering axle

E oyt
All models of truck
Fr Yk 2 Hi 2V BE 4R
Iltem Part No. Description Qty | Remarks Or Serial No.
e v K Ao (A i
42 | XF150-220016-000 e i (1) Steering | | >2014-01-01
axle body, casting
V] A
43 | N163-220020-000 ﬁfb*ﬁ. 1
Adjust shim
LIS
44 | XF150-223000-000 Steering cylinder 1
A
45 | XF150-220011-000 Right steering knuckle 1 <2012-07-15
45 | XF150-220011-001 Right steering knuckle 1 =2012-07-15
£5i071
46 | XF150-220003-000 Gasket 1
LAEE RN
47 | XF150-220009-000 Damper 1
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Fig.6 Steering wheel assy

it
All models of truck
A Yk A B A Bl H 4
Iltem Part No. Description Qty | Remarks Or Serial No.
B ) e SR P .
Al | N0O30-221000-000 Steering tyre assy 2 BE/NINC:1-7
£y
1 | 6T02982-000050810-00 | F/f 5.00-8-10PR 2
Tyre
W ZI {4 Red
2 N030-221002-000 Inside wheel rim 2 e 2. 3 I
N Y ltem 2, 3,
3 | NO30-221001-000 Outside wheel rim 2 Provide together
12+ M10X 1.25
4 | G009457-000010-00 Nut M10 X 1.25 12
P 10
5 G000093-000010-00 Washer 10 12
6 N030-221003-000 EB?&\ 12
olt
4 2.5X20
7 G000091-2P5020-00 Pin 2.5% 20 12
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Fig.7 Steering cylinder

A4
All models of truck
FPs YR HFR i A 48
Item Part No. Description Qty | Remarks Or Serial No.
% 1) il L P
Al | XF150-223000-000 Steering cylinder 1 WE/INC:1-11
/1IN P
1 | CLO077C2-G00 LBH praefe dao 2
Dustproof ring
2 | XF150-223003-W00 e 2
Ring
ISI %% 3} il d40
3 | FU0497K0-G00 Seal ring 2
Hai4E 4025
4 | SF-1-4025-G00 Bush 2
2R M12x1.25
5 | SPL6177.2-2004-G00 Nut M12x1.25 4
F4E
6 | XF150-223200-W00 Guide bush 2
O JE &% 3l 70x3.5
7 | G001235-007003P5-00 O-ring 70x3.5 2 <2010-07
O JE# =+l 70x3.5
7 | JS160-600004-G00 O-ring 70x3.5 2 =2010-08
IR
8 | XF150-223002-W00 Bolt 2
HLAE
9 | XF150-223001-W00 Body cylinder 1
T IEFT
10 | XF150-223100-W00 piston rod 1
11 | PT0300700-T46NA-GOO ﬁﬁz D70 1
FER—— ,
K1 | XF150-223000-000-KIT e ELE PEA Steering 1 @SING: 134711

cylinder repair kits

2-12




2-13



